mile east from Interstate 94 and 
approximately 35 miles south of 
Milwaukee, Wisconsin. In addition to 
the proposed action, a reasonable range 
of alternatives, including a no-action 
alternative, will be analyzed in the EIS. 

The Menominee Nation consists of 
approximately eight thousand one 
hundred twenty (8120) members. It is 
governed by a tribal council, consisting 
of 9 members, under a federally 
approved constitution. The Menominee 
Nation presently has approximately 
228,000 acres of land in trust with the 
U.S. Government and is eligible to 
acquire additional land to be placed in